
 

2025/2026 ICHRIE BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
    
Board Title Name Organization Email 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE    

President Perry Hobson Breda University of Applied Sciences hobson.p@buas.nl 

Vice President Carl Winston  San Diego State University cwinston@sdsu.edu 

Treasurer Andrew Moreo Florida International University amoreo@fiu.edu 

Secretary Jean Hertzman New Mexico State University jhertzma@nmsu.edu 

Immediate Past President Kim Williams University of Nevada, Las Vegas kim.williams@unlv.edu 

Parliamentarian Chrystel Guirao Institut Lyfe cguirao@institutlyfe.com 

Chief Executive Officer Fran Brasseux ICHRIE fbrasseux@chrie.org 

FEDERATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS    

Director of Research Minwoo Lee University of Houston mlee37@Central.UH.EDU 
Director of Marketing Miranda Kitterlin-Lynch Florida International University mkitterli@fiu.edu 

Director of Education Ruth Smith Bethune-Cookman University smithr@cookman.edu 

Director of Membership Eric Olson Metropolitan State University of Denver eolson23@msudenver.edu 

Director of Conference Jennifer Forney Jamestown Community College JenniferForney@mail.sunyjcc.edu 

Director of Conference Berkita Bradford North Carolina Central University bsbradford@nccu.edu 

Director of Networking Saehya Ann California State University-East Bay saehya.ann@csueastbay.edu 

Director of Industry Services Wanda Gispert MGM wgispert@mgmresorts.com 
Community Colleges, Vocational and Technical 
Schools, and Secondary Institutions 
Representative David Schweiger Columbia Basin College Dschweiger@columbiabasin.edu 

Chairman, Eta Sigma Delta Board of Governors Donna Albano Stockton University Donna.Albano@stockton.edu 

FEDERATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS    

APacCCHRIE Kyungsoo Han Kyonggi University kshan@kyonggi.ac.kr 

EuroCHRIE Yasemin Oruc HotelSchool The Hague y.oruc@hotelschool.nl 

CentralCHRIE Ajai Ammachathram University of Nebraska, Lincoln ajai@unl.edu 

NENACHRIE Maureen Gittleman Suny Dutchess County maureen.gittleman@sunydutchess.edu 

SECSACHRIE Kate Price Howard Troy University lkprice@troy.edu 

WestCHRIE Shane Blum Texas Tech University shane.blum@ttu.edu 
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